

SR0541 LRB099 12325 GRL 35427 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Emanuel Fattore of Joliet; and

WHEREAS, Emanuel Fattore was born on October 22, 1922 in Saint Eufemia a Maiella (Pescara), Italy; his parents were Antonio and Anna Concetta (nee DiNardo) Fattore; he immigrated to America in 1963 in search of better opportunities; and

- 8 WHEREAS, Emanuel Fattore worked as a machinist at 9 Caterpillar, Inc. for over 35 years until his retirement; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Emanuel Fattore was preceded in death by his 11 parents; 2 brothers, Raffaele and Vincenzo Fattore; and 3 12 sisters, Dosalina (Giuseppe) Di Lullo, Angelina Di Bartolomei, 13 and Antoinetta Fattore; and
- WHEREAS, Emanuel Fattore is survived by his beloved wife of
 57 years, Rosa (nee Zianni) Fattore; 3 children, Frank (Patti),
 Anna Concetta (Timothy) Broderick, and Lola (Robert) Mann; 6
 grandchildren, Alexandra Marianna and John Anthony Broderick,
 Jared Anthony and Alex George Fattore, and Gabriella Rosa Lynn
 and Robert Emanuel "Bobby" Mann; and many nieces, nephews,
 cousins, and friends; therefore, be it

- 1 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his
- 3 family and friends, mourn the passing of Emanuel Fattore; and
- 4 be it further
- 5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 6 presented to the family of Emanuel Fattore as an expression of
- 7 our sympathy.